Relays for use in hazardous locations
Class I, Division 2, ATEX, and IECEx
Hazardous location relays
PHOENIX CONTACT
The industry has imposed stringent
requirements on the reliability and safety of the
switching components in potentially explosive
areas. In order to protect against explosion,

 5.2 - 41.041 - 62 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.041 - 62 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0GWA/dednarts/dilos atad noitcennoC 41 - 62 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.041 - 62 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.041 - 62 / ²mm 5.2 - 41.0 / ²mm
mm 49 / mm 08 / mm 2.6mm 49 / mm 08 / mm 2.6mm 49 / mm 08 / mm 41mm 49 / mm 08 / mm 41mm 49 / mm 08 / mm 2.6D / H / WsnoisnemiD
EMC note      506 egap ees ,tcudorp A ssalC506 egap ees ,tcudorp A ssalC
Conformance/approvals
tnailpmoc-ECtnailpmoc-ECecnamrofnoC tnailpmoc-ECtnailpmoc-ECtnailpmoc-EC
ATEX  II 3G Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc ( IBExU16ATEXB015 X )  II 3G Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc ( IBExU16ATEXB015 X )  --) X 510BXETA61UxEBI ( cG 4T CII Cn ce xE G3 II
 X9200.61 EBI xECEI ( cG 4T CII Cn ce xE) X9200.61 EBI xECEI ( cG 4T CII Cn ce xE) X9200.61 EBI xECEI ( cG 4T CII Cn ce xExECEI --)
 xEA ,2 enoZ ,I ssalC6T CII Cn An xEA ,2 enoZ ,I ssalC6T CII Cn An xEA ,2 enoZ ,I ssalC6T CII Cn An xEA ,2 enoZ ,I ssalCASU ,LU 6T CII Cn An xEA ,2 enoZ ,I ssalC6T CII Cn An
iD ,I ssalCD ,C ,B ,A spuorG ,2 .viD ,I ssalCD ,C ,B ,A spuorG ,2 .viD ,I ssalCD ,C ,B ,A spuorG ,2 .viD ,I ssalCadanaC/ASU ,LU D ,C ,B ,A spuorG ,2 .viD ,I ssalCD ,C ,B ,A spuorG ,2 .v
 ssalCX 6T cG CII Cn An xE ,2 enoZ ,I ssalCX 6T cG CII Cn An xE ,2 enoZ ,I ssalCX 6T cG CII Cn An xE ,2 enoZ ,I ssalCadanaC ,LU X 6T cG CII Cn An xE ,2 enoZ ,I ssalCX 6T cG CII Cn An xE ,2 enoZ ,I
Ordering data Ordering data Ordering data Ordering data Ordering data
Description Input voltage
UN
Type Order No. Type Type Type Type
PLC INTERFACE, with screw connection
① 12 V DC PLC-RSC-12DC/21/EX PLC-RSC-12DC/21-21/EX PLC-RSC-12DC/21HC/EX
② 24 V DC PLC-RSC-24DC/21/EX PLC-RSC- 24DC/21-21/EX PLC-RSC-24DC/21HC/EX PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 24DC/ 2/C1D2 PLC-OSC- 24DC/ 48DC/100/C1D2
③ 120 V AC / 110 V DC PLC-RSC-120UC/21/EX PLC-RSC-120UC/21-21/EX PLC-RSC-120UC/21HC/EX PLC-OSC-120UC/ 24DC/ 2/C1D2 PLC-OSC-120UC/ 48DC/100/C1D2
④ 230 V AC / 220 V DC PLC-RSC-230UC/21/EX1 PLC-RSC-230UC/21-21/EX1 PLC-RSC-230UC/21HC/EX1
PLC-INTERFACE, with push-in connection
① 12 V DC PLC-RPT-12DC/21/EX PLC-RPT-12DC/21-21/EX PLC-RPT-12DC/21HC/EX
③ 24 V DC PLC-RPT-24DC/21/EX PLC-RPT- 24DC/21-21/EX PLC-RPT-24DC/21HC/EX
④ 120 V AC / 110 V DC PLC-RPT-120UC/21/EX PLC-RPT-120UC/21-21/EX PLC-RPT-120UC/21HC/EX
⑤ 230 V AC / 220 V DC PLC-RPT-230UC/21/EX1 PLC-RPT-230UC/21-21/EX1 PLC-RPT-230UC/21HC/EX1
A1
A2 11
14
12